PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TALECRIS BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.	08/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS INC.	
Street Address:	4101 Research Commons	
Internal Address:	79 TW Alexander Drive	
City:	Research Triangle Park	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27709	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13145875
Application Number:	12724032
Application Number:	12742801
Application Number:	12741030
Application Number:	12937454
Application Number:	12162532
Application Number:	12523309
Application Number:	13033507
Application Number:	61490856
Application Number:	61493566
Application Number:	12995447
Application Number:	13002429
Patent Number:	7544500
Patent Number:	6969515
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 030650 FRAME: 0819

502388959

lı .	II
Patent Number:	6355243
Patent Number:	7871608
Patent Number:	6964764
Patent Number:	6462180
Patent Number:	6391298
Patent Number:	5985836
Patent Number:	5831003
Patent Number:	5911165
Patent Number:	5783663
Patent Number:	5610285
Patent Number:	5561115
Patent Number:	6521226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-288-0022

Email: uspto@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Leason Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02136/808000-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Leason
Signature:	/david leason/
Date:	06/18/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name Talecris to Grifols (01046910)#page1.tif source=Change of Name Talecris to Grifols (01046910)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030650 FRAME: 0820

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TALECRIS
BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TALECRIS
BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 10:33
O'CLOCK A.M.

3893562 810

120773115

You may verify this certificate of at corp. delaware. gov/authver.shtm

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 06-25-12

REEL: 030650 FRAME: 0821

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:36 AM 08/10/2011 FILED 10:33 AM 08/10/2011 SRV 110905767 - 3893562 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Talecris Biotherapeutics, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is: Grifols Therapeutics Inc. SECOND: That thereufler, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of August signed this 10th Authorized Officer Title: Executive Vice President, U.S. Operations Name: David I, Bell Print or Type

DEGLI - 08/27/7007 CT System Online

REEL: 030650 FRAME: 0822